Application of JAMES W. McCALL, KATHERINE McCALL, JOHN T. MAJOR, and DONALD E. ROSE, dba PLACER COUNTY LIMOUSINE SERVICE; to operate limousine service between the Sacramento Metropolitan Airport to Roseville, Penryn and Auburn; to establish a passenger stage line; and the fares for said service.

Application No. 50275

ORDER REVOKING OPERATIVE AUTHORITY

By Decision No. 74435 dated July 23, 1968, in Application No. 50275, James W. McCall, Katherine McCall, John T. Major and Donald E. Rose, doing business as Placer County Limousine Service, were granted a passenger stage operative right authorizing service between Sacramento Metropolitan Airport and Roseville, Penryn and Auburn and intermediate points, and it appearing that since August 5, 1969, they have had no evidence on file with this Commission showing adequate protection against liability imposed by law for payment of damage for personal injury or property damage, as required by General Order No. 101-C, and that James W. McCall, manager of Placer County Limousine Service, by a letter, dated August 12, 1969, has expressed their desire to discontinue service due to excessive financial losses and loss of their equipment; therefore.

IT IS ORDERED that the passenger stage operative rights, created by Decision No. 74435 in Application No. 50275, are hereby

revoked and all effective tariffs and timetables on file with the Commission in the name of James W. McCall, Katherine McCall, John T. Major and Donald E. Rose, dba Placer County Limousine Service, are hereby canceled.

The Secretary is directed to mail a certified copy thereof to James W. McCall at 221 East Washington Boulevard, Roseville, CA 95678, last known address as shown in the Commission's records.

The effective date of this order shall be the twentieth day after the above mailing to James W. McCall, unless before such effective date there shall have been filed with this Commission written response to this order requesting public hearing in which event the effective date of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.

Dated at <u>San Francisco</u>, California, this <u>16 46</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 1969.